San Francisco, CA 94129
Telephone: (415) 398-0900

PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CARLIN LLP
39 Mesa Street, Suite 201 — The Presidio

Case 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

16-cv-07054-JAK-AGR Document 71 Filed 12/15/17 Page 1 of 3 Page ID #:462

NICHOLAS A. CARLIN (SB 112532)
nac@phillaw.com

BRIAN S. CONLON (SB 303456)
bsc@phillaw.com

PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CARLIN LLP

39 Mesa Street, Suite 201
The Presidio

San Francisco, CA 94129
Tel: 415-398-0900

Fax: 415-398-0911

LEONARD B. SIMON (SB 58310)
Isimon@rgrdlaw.com

THE LAW OFFICES OF LEONARD B. SIMON

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: 619-338-4549

Fax: 619-231-7423

REBECCA A. PETERSON (SB 241858)

raBeterson@locklaw.com
ROBERT K. SHELQUIST
rkshelquist@locklaw.com

LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.L.P
100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200

Minneapolis, MN 55401
Tel: 612-339-6900
Fax: 612 339-0981

Additional Counsel Listed on Previous Filings

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CANDACE HIDDLESTONE and

JULIE HEDGES, each individually and

on behalf of all those similarly situated,
Plaintiffs,

V.

THE HONEST COMPANY, INC.
Defendant.

Case No. 2:16-cv-07054-JAK (AGRX)
JOINT STATUS REPORT
REGARDING FINAL APPROVAL
OF CLASS SETTLEMENT

Judge: Hon. John A. Kronstadt

JOINT STATUS REPORT RE FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT
2:16-cv-07054-JAK (AGRX)




San Francisco, CA 94129
Telephone: (415) 398-0900

PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CARLIN LLP
39 Mesa Street, Suite 201 — The Presidio

Case 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

16-cv-07054-JAK-AGR Document 71 Filed 12/15/17 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:463

JOINT STATUS REPORT

Plaintiffs Candace Hiddlestone and Julie Hedges (“Plaintiffs”) and
Defendant The Honest Company, Inc. (“Honest”) (Plaintiffs and Honest,
collectively the “Parties”) hereby submit this Joint Status Report to Notify the
Court of Final Approval.

The Court in the Buonasera case (Buonasera v. The Honest Company, Inc.,
Case No. CV 16-01125 granted final approval of the Class Settlement on
December 8, 2017.

Within five (5) business days after that Order becomes final — 31 days after
the date of final approval (Jan. 8, 2018) unless there are any appeals — Plaintiffs
anticipate requesting dismissal of this action and the parallel Michael v. Honest
Company, Inc., No. 2:15-cv-07059-JAK-AGR action with prejudice. Until such
time, the Parties respectfully request that the stay of this action and the parallel
Michael action remain in effect and that no further Status Conferences be
scheduled.

Dated: December 15, 2017 Respectfully submitted,
PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CARLIN LLP

By /s/ Nicholas A. Carlin
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
CANDACE HIDDLESTONE and JULIE
HEDGES

COOLEY LLP

By /s/ William P. Donovan, Jr.
William P. Donovan, Jr.
Attorneys for Defendant
THE HONEST COMPANY, INC.

2
JOINT STATUS REPORT RE FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT

2:16-cv-07054-JAK (AGRX)




PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CARLIN LLP

39 Mesa Street, Suite 201 — The Presidio

San Francisco, CA 94129
Telephone: (415) 398-0900

Case 2

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

16-cv-07054-JAK-AGR Document 71 Filed 12/15/17 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #:464

ATTESTATION
I, Nicholas A. Carlin, attest that concurrence in the filing of this document
has been obtained from each of the other signatories.

Dated: December 15, 2017 /s/ Nicholas A. Carlin

Nicholas A. Carlin

3

JOINT STATUS REPORT RE FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS SETTLEMENT
2:16-cv-07054-JAK (AGRX)




