1	NICHOLAS A. CARLIN (SB 112532)	
2	nac@phillaw.com BRIAN S. CONLON (SB 303456)	
3	bsc@phillaw.com	
	PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CAR 39 Mesa Street, Suite 201	RLIN LLP
4	The Presidio	
5	San Francisco, CA 94129 Tel: 415-398-0900	
6	Fax: 415-398-0911	
7	LEONARD B. SIMON (SB 58310)	
8	lsimon@rgrdlaw.com THE LAW OFFICES OF LEONARD B.	SIMON
9	655 West Broadway, Suite 1900	
	San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: 619-338-4549	
10	Fax: 619-231-7423	
11	REBECCA A. PETERSON (SB 241858)	
12	rapeterson@locklaw.com ROBERT K. SHELQUIST	
13	rkshelquist@locklaw.com LOCKRIDGE GRINDAL NAUEN P.L.I	p
14	100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 220	
15	Minneapolis, MN 55401 Tel: 612-339-6900	
	Fax: 612 339-0981	
16	Additional Counsel Listed on Previous Fi	lings
17		80
18	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
19	CENTRAL DISTRIC	CT OF CALIFORNIA
20	CANDACE HIDDLESTONE and	Case No. 2:16-cv-07054-JAK (AGRx)
21	JULIE HEDGES, each individually and on behalf of all those similarly situated,	
	on behalf of all those similarly situated,	JOINT STATUS REPORT REGARDING FINAL APPROVAL
22	Plaintiffs,	OF CLASS SETTLEMENT
23	v.	
24		Judge: Hon. John A. Kronstadt
25	THE HONEST COMPANY, INC.	
26	Defendant.	
27		
28		
20		

JOINT STATUS REPORT

Plaintiffs Candace Hiddlestone and Julie Hedges ("Plaintiffs") and Defendant The Honest Company, Inc. ("Honest") (Plaintiffs and Honest, collectively the "Parties") hereby submit this Joint Status Report to Notify the Court of Final Approval.

The Court in the *Buonasera* case (*Buonasera v. The Honest Company, Inc.*, Case No. CV 16-01125 granted final approval of the Class Settlement on December 8, 2017.

Within five (5) business days after that Order becomes final – 31 days after the date of final approval (Jan. 8, 2018) unless there are any appeals – Plaintiffs anticipate requesting dismissal of this action and the parallel *Michael v. Honest Company, Inc.*, No. 2:15-cv-07059-JAK-AGR action with prejudice. Until such time, the Parties respectfully request that the stay of this action and the parallel *Michael* action remain in effect and that no further Status Conferences be scheduled.

Dated: December 15, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

PHILLIPS, ERLEWINE, GIVEN & CARLIN LLP

By /s/ Nicholas A. Carlin
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
CANDACE HIDDLESTONE and JULIE
HEDGES

COOLEY LLP

By /s/ William P. Donovan, Jr.
William P. Donovan, Jr.
Attorneys for Defendant
THE HONEST COMPANY, INC.

ATTESTATION

I, Nicholas A. Carlin,	attest that concurrence in	the filing of th	is document
has been obtained from each	n of the other signatories.		

/s/ Nicholas A. Carlin Dated: December 15, 2017 Nicholas A. Carlin